

BULLETIN
120 Wall Street, 24th Floor

**Bulletin No. 2025-11** 

**April 11, 2025** 

New York, New York 10005

## ANNOUNCEMENT: 2025 ANNUAL MEMBERS' MEETING THE EXCESS LINE ASSOCIATION OF NEW YORK (ELANY)

ELANY's Annual Members' Meeting will be held on **Tuesday, May 13, 2025**, at **11:00 a.m**. (**ET**) at ELANY's headquarters, 120 Wall Street, 24<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, NY.

ELANY's CEO and Executive Director, Janet Pane, will host an engaging and valuable discussion entitled: *The E&S Market of the Future - Through the Looking Glass*.

2025 ANNII.	ΔT	MEMRER	S' MEETING	ACENDA
4043 ATTTO				AUDINDA

11:00 am Welcome

**Janet Pane,** CEO and Executive Director, ELANY

11:05 am Annual Members' Meeting

**Call to Order** – Janet Pane

**Treasurer's Report** – *John Buckley* 

Chairman's Report / Report on Election of Directors – Michael Blackshear

11:15 am The E&S Market of the Future - Through the Looking Glass

Janet Pane, CEO and Executive Director, ELANY – Moderator

Marc Lipman, *President, Lloyd's Americas* – Panelist **Prashanth Gangu,** *Chairman, Carpe Data* – Panelist

Lauryn Kothavale, Vice President, Insurance Research, Conning – Panelist

11:50 am Q&A

**12:00 pm** Lunch to be provided / networking

Lunch will be served directly following the panel discussion.

To attend **CLICK HERE** 

If you have any questions or trouble with the link, please email <u>Jrosenblatt@elany.org</u>.